BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL **ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY** BROOKSIDE TERRACE ROAD - SECTION 3 FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 20NC103 BID TABULATION PAGE 1 OF 2 30-Sep-20

Part	BROOKSIDE TERRACE ROAD - SECTION 3 FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 20NC103					tors, Inc.	D.L.S. Contracting, Inc.		4 Clean-up, Inc.		D.S Meyer Enterprises LLC		D&L Paving		Stanziale Construction	
Common Page Common Page Common Page Common Page					300 Kuller Ro	ad	8/									
Feb. Column:																
Mobilization 1	ITEM		EST.		, , , , , ,				Ú		,		,,			
1 Nobilization 1 LS \$1,600.00 \$1,5			QUANT.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
2 Construction Signs 3 Rivalaway Parriends, Type III 7 NITT 5 Story 5		-	- <u>-</u>		_		_									
3 Breskawsy Barriade, Type III	1	Mobilization	1		. ,	\$1,600.00		\$500.00	. ,	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4 Dumms	2		430			\$2,150.00	\$0.01	\$4.30	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$0.01	\$4.30	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$0.10	\$43.00
5 Traffic Cones 20 UNIT \$7.00 \$140.00 \$0.01 \$0.20 \$1.000 \$0.01 \$0.20 \$5.00 \$5.000 \$5.000 \$1.000.	3	Breakaway Barricade, Type III	7			\$7.00	*	*						*	\$0.10	\$0.70
First First Piper First Pi	4		16	_		*			,		*		*	*	*	\$1.60
To Sill Fernec Column Sill Fernec Sill Fern	5		20			\$140.00		\$0.20					\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
Filter Type 2, 4'v4'	6					•		. ,						·		\$16.00
HMA Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	7		20			\$20.00								\$200.00	\$0.10	\$2.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less		71	3	UNIT		\$30.00		\$0.03		\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$0.03		\$0.30
Tack Cont			89.9			. ,		+-,	,	. ,	****	. ,	*	+ /	+	\$3,596.00
Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5Me4 Surface Course, 2" Thick	10		19,475			\$63,293.75		\$68,162.50		\$74,978.75	\$3.25	\$63,293.75		\$69,720.50	\$3.85	\$74,978.75
Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick 135.5 SY \$38.00 \$5,149.00 \$30.00 \$4,065.00 \$30.00 \$4,471.50 \$25.00 \$3,387.50 \$40.00 \$5,400.00 \$40.00 \$. ,		•				. ,		·		\$97.50
Reset Inlet, Type B Using Existing Casting 2 UNIT \$100.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$1,000.00 \$425.00 \$850.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00		i ·	2,255	TON		\$164,615.00		\$169,125.00		\$171,380.00	\$78.00	\$175,890.00	\$68.78	\$155,098.90	\$74.00	\$166,870.00
15 Reset Inlet, Type B Using New Casting 3 UNIT \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.0	13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	135.5			\$5,149.00		\$4,065.00		\$4,065.00	\$33.00	\$4,471.50	\$25.00	\$3,387.50	\$40.00	\$5,420.00
Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	14		2			\$200.00		\$200.00		\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00		\$2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting 2 UNIT \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$1,900.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,800.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,600.00	15		3			. ,		. ,		. ,	. ,	. ,		. ,	*	\$2,925.00
Reset Manhole, Using Existing Casting 3 UNIT \$175.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$300.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$450.00 \$1,350.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$275.00 \$82.00 \$82.00 \$1.	16		6			. ,		\$3,000.00				. ,	. ,	\$9,000.00		\$3,600.00
19 Reset Manhole, Using New Casting 3 UNIT \$750.00 \$2,250.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,050.00 \$725.00 \$2,175.00 \$1,100.00 \$3,300.00 \$700.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	17		2			. ,					. ,			\$3,600.00	. ,	\$2,600.00
20 Inlet, Type B	18	Reset Manhole, Using Existing Casting	3	UNIT		\$525.00		\$300.00		\$75.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
Inlet, Type D			3											. ,		\$2,100.00
22 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 267 250 \$85.00 \$22,695.00 \$90.00 \$24,030.00 \$92.00 \$24,664.00 \$125.00 \$33,375.00 \$145.00 \$38,715.00 \$157.00 \$41,919.00 23 Excavation, Test Pits 4 CY \$25.00 \$100.00 \$1.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$0.10 \$0.40 24 Reset Water Valve Box 2 UNIT \$35.00 \$70.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.	20		1			. ,			. ,					. ,	. ,	\$2,500.00
23 Excavation, Test Pits 4 CY \$25.00 \$100.00 \$1.00 \$4.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.10 \$0.40 24 Reset Water Valve Box 2 UNIT \$35.00 \$70.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$45.00 \$90.00 25 Reset Gas Valve Box 3 UNIT \$35.00 \$105.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00<	21	7 31	1	UNIT		\$4,000.00		\$2,100.00		\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24 Reset Water Valve Box 2 UNIT \$35.00 \$70.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$45.00 \$90.00 25 Reset Gas Valve Box 3 UNIT \$35.00 \$105.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$45.00 \$135.00 26 Reset Granite Curb 764 LF \$28.00 \$21,392.00 \$30.00 \$22,920.00 \$25.00 \$19,100.00 \$31.00 \$23,684.00 \$35.00 \$26,740.00 \$30.00 \$22,920.00 27 Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic 45 LF \$15.00 \$675.00 \$12.00 \$540.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$1,575.00 \$14.00 \$630.00 \$30.00 \$280.00 28 Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow 300 LF \$3.00 \$900.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$500.00 \$1,800.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00	22		267			\$22,695.00		. ,						. ,	\$157.00	\$41,919.00
25 Reset Gas Valve Box 3 UNIT \$35.00 \$105.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$45.00 \$135.00 26 Reset Granite Curb 764 LF \$28.00 \$21,392.00 \$30.00 \$22,920.00 \$25.00 \$19,100.00 \$31.00 \$23,684.00 \$35.00 \$26,740.00 \$30.00 \$22,920.00 27 Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic 45 LF \$15.00 \$675.00 \$12.00 \$540.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$14.00 \$630.00 \$13.00 \$22,920.00 28 Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow 300 LF \$3.00 \$900.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$540.00 \$35.00 \$1,575.00 \$14.00 \$630.00 \$13.00 \$20.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 <td>23</td> <td>Excavation, Test Pits</td> <td>4</td> <td>CY</td> <td></td> <td>\$100.00</td> <td></td> <td>\$4.00</td> <td>\$50.00</td> <td>\$200.00</td> <td>\$250.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$2,000.00</td> <td>\$0.10</td> <td>\$0.40</td>	23	Excavation, Test Pits	4	CY		\$100.00		\$4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.10	\$0.40
26 Reset Granite Curb 764 LF \$28.00 \$21,392.00 \$30.00 \$22,920.00 \$25.00 \$19,100.00 \$31.00 \$23,684.00 \$35.00 \$26,740.00 \$30.00 \$22,920.00 27 Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic 45 LF \$15.00 \$675.00 \$12.00 \$540.00 \$12.00 \$540.00 \$35.00 \$1,575.00 \$14.00 \$630.00 \$13.00 \$585.00 28 Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow 300 LF \$3.00 \$900.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 29 Final Cleanup 1 LS \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 30 Asphalt Price Adjustment 800 DOL \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	24		2					•						\$50.00		\$90.00
27 Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic 45 LF \$15.00 \$675.00 \$12.00 \$540.00 \$12.00 \$540.00 \$35.00 \$1,575.00 \$14.00 \$630.00 \$13.00 \$585.00 28 Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow 300 LF \$3.00 \$900.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$6.00 \$1,800.00 \$3.00 \$900.	25		3	UNIT		\$105.00		\$75.00		\$3.00	\$25.00			\$75.00		\$135.00
28 Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow 300 LF \$3.00 \$90.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$6.00 \$1,800.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 29 Final Cleanup 1 LS \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 30 Asphalt Price Adjustment 800 DOL \$800.00	26		764	LF		\$21,392.00		\$22,920.00		\$19,100.00	\$31.00	\$23,684.00	\$35.00	\$26,740.00	\$30.00	\$22,920.00
29 Final Cleanup 1 LS \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 30 Asphalt Price Adjustment 800 DOL \$800.00 \$800.	27	Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic	45	LF		\$675.00		\$540.00		\$540.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$14.00	\$630.00	\$13.00	\$585.00
30 Asphalt Price Adjustment 800 DOL \$800.00 <td>28</td> <td></td> <td>300</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$900.00</td> <td></td> <td>\$600.00</td> <td></td> <td>\$600.00</td> <td></td> <td>. ,</td> <td></td> <td>\$900.00</td> <td></td> <td>\$900.00</td>	28		300			\$900.00		\$600.00		\$600.00		. ,		\$900.00		\$900.00
31 Fuel Price Adjustment 500 DOL \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	29	1	1		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	30	Asphalt Price Adjustment	800		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00				\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-31) \$311,501.75 \$328,297.96 \$340,521.10 \$341,039.18 \$344,634.66 \$347,525.25	31	Fuel Price Adjustment	500	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-31)				\$311,501.75		\$328,297.96	_	\$340,521.10		\$341,039.18		\$344,634.66		\$347,525.25

10/8/2020

Paul W. Ferriero, P.E. - 32978

Date

BID TABULATION

BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY BROOKSIDE TERRACE ROAD - SECTION 3 FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 20NC10 PAGE 2 OF 2 30-Sep-20

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION ASE BID	EST. QUANT.		96 Midland A Kearney, NJ		22 Fifth Street		130-158 JFK D	rive North	404 Coit Street		150 Anderson A	venue
NO.				Kearney, NJ	07022			130-158 JFK Drive North				150 Anderson Avenue	
NO.					07032	Somerville, NJ	08876	Bloomfield, NJ	07003	Irvington, NJ 07	7111	Washington, NJ	07057
В		TOUANT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
	ASE BID	QUAITI.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 N	BASE BID												
	Iobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,405.11	\$13,405.11	\$40,560.00	\$40,560.00	\$16,520.00	\$16,520.00	\$5,060.00	\$5,060.00
	onstruction Signs	430	SF	\$0.01	\$4.30	\$12.60	\$5,418.00	\$0.01	\$4.30	\$0.01	\$4.30	\$0.25	\$107.50
3 B	reakaway Barricade, Type III	7	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00
	rums	16	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.50	\$8.00
5 T	raffic Cones	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$2.00
6 T	raffic Directors, Flaggers	160	CY	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$88.00	\$14,080.00
7 Si	ilt Fence	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
8 In	nlet Filter Type 2, 4'x4'	3	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$150.00	\$450.00
	MA Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	89.9	SY	\$40.00	\$3,596.00	\$25.66	\$2,306.83	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$72.90	\$6,553.71	\$11.20	\$1,006.88
10 H	ot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	19,475	SY	\$3.80	\$74,005.00	\$3.61	\$70,304.75	\$5.00	\$97,375.00	\$3.60	\$70,110.00	\$4.06	\$79,068.50
11 T	ack Coat	975	GAL	\$0.01	\$9.75	\$0.01	\$9.75	\$0.01	\$9.75	\$8.30	\$8,092.50	\$0.02	\$19.50
12 H	ot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,255	TON	\$72.02	\$162,405.10	\$77.65	\$175,100.75	\$65.00	\$146,575.00	\$74.50	\$167,997.50	\$75.31	\$169,824.05
13 H	ot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	135.5	SY	\$35.00	\$4,742.50	\$67.78	\$9,184.19	\$50.00	\$6,775.00	\$51.80	\$7,018.90	\$55.85	\$7,567.68
14 R	eset Inlet, Type B Using Existing Casting	2	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$290.13	\$580.26	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
15 R	eset Inlet, Type B Using New Casting	3	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,308.54	\$3,925.62	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
16 R	econstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Exisiting Casting	6	UNIT	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$670.54	\$4,023.24	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
17 R	econstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,407.50	\$2,815.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00
18 R	eset Manhole, Using Existing Casting	3	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$571.58	\$1,714.74	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
19 R	eset Manhole, Using New Casting	3	UNIT	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$885.06	\$2,655.18	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
20 In	nlet, Type B	1	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,489.61	\$5,489.61	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21 In	nlet, Type D	1	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,394.11	\$5,394.11	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
22 12	2" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	267	250	\$140.00	\$37,380.00	\$107.36	\$28,665.12	\$70.00	\$18,690.00	\$181.00	\$48,327.00	\$135.00	\$36,045.00
23 E	xcavation, Test Pits	4	CY	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$531.86	\$2,127.44	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
24 R	eset Water Valve Box	2	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$16.50	\$33.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$30.00	\$60.00
25 R	eset Gas Valve Box	3	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$16.50	\$49.50	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$20.00	\$60.00
26 R	eset Granite Curb	764	LF	\$35.00	\$26,740.00	\$49.57	\$37,871.48	\$28.00	\$21,392.00	\$40.40	\$30,865.60	\$42.21	\$32,248.44
27 T	raffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic	45	LF	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$12.60	\$567.00	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$540.00
28 T	raffic Stripes, 4" Yellow	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.10	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
29 Fi	inal Cleanup	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,964.82	\$2,964.82	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
30 A	sphalt Price Adjustment	800	DOL	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00
31 F	uel Price Adjustment	500	DOL	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
T	otal Amount of Bid (Items 1-31)				\$354,783.41		\$376,537.76		\$378,017.66		\$380,890.82		\$385,239.55